
Position County District First Last Address City State Zip Phone emails

Bayfield D1 Melvin "Bud" Walker 46895 Twin Pines Lane Cable WI 54821 (715) 798-2396 walkertnd@cheqnet.net

Douglas D1 Alan Horvath 6 Belknap Shores Superior WI 54880 (715) 394-5694 alanh0311@gmail.com

Sawyer D1 Al Gerber P.O. Box 36 Radisson WI 54867 (715) 945-2981 angerber@hotmail.com

Barron D2 Jay Koenig 705 W Marshall Street Rice Lake WI 54868 (715) 651-8082 Jaykng200@gmail.com

Chippewa D2 James Morning 15101 St Hwy 64 Bloomer WI 54724 (715) 288-6052

Oneida D3 Roger Sabota 5000 Isle View Drive Rhinelander WI 54501 (715) 369-2283 sabotrog@newnorth.net

Taylor D3 Mike Riggle 859 Malibu Street Medford WI 54451 (715) 965-4121 mjrdvm@hotmail.com

Florence D4 Arold Ninneman 3535 US Hwy 2 Florence WI 54121 (715) 528-4203 ninneman@charter.net

Langlade D4 Jerry Aulik N5476 Hwy 45 Deerbrook WI 54424 (715) 623-4212 painter@newnorth.net

Secretary Shawano D4 Tony Janecek 206 Wallrich Road Cecil WI 54111 (715) 745-2492 tjanecek@frontiernet.net

Buffalo D5 Joe Helwig W889 County Road E Cochrane WI 54622 (715) 495-4003 mjhelwig@mwt.net

Co-Chair Buffalo D5 Mark Noll S1917 Buena Vista Road Alma WI 54610 (608) 863-2648 nollfarm@tds.net

Pepin D5 William Yingst P.O. Box 365 Arkansaw WI 54721 (715) 495-0642 bcyingst@nelson-tel.net

Jackson D6 Allen Jacobson N8298 S Adams Road Hixton WI 54635 (715) 963-4354 ajjacobson@centurytel.net

Monroe D6 Stan Brownell 9121 Gavel Avenue Sparta WI 54656 (608) 269-6835 brownelk@gmail.com

Wood D6 Marlin Laidlaw 8739 State Hwy 80 Marshfield WI 54449 (715) 676-2202 mrlaidlaw@tds.net

Marquette D7 Larry Gohlke P.O. Box 120 Neshkoro WI 54960 (920) 293-4724 gohlke@centurytel.net

Outagamie D7 Douglas Seidl N8254 Lawn Road Seymour WI 54165 (920) 309-0703 dougs@corphdq.com

Winnebago D7 Wright Allen 9207 Bell School Road Omro WI 54963 (920) 410-7225 wasa@ntd.net

Calumet D8 Terri Roehrig 144 E Main Street Hilbert WI 54129 (920) 540-2775 tlroehrig@yahoo.com

Manitowoc D8 Larry Bonde 22514 Rockville Road Kiel WI 53042 (920) 286-3327 lbonde@tds.net

Ozaukee D8 David Pagel W68N347 Palmetto Avenue Cedarburg WI 53012 (414) 379-1937 pfg1@aol.com

Grant D9 Larrie Hazen 7656 Big Green Road Mount Hope WI 53816 (608) 988-4549 passthru68@gmail.com

Iowa D9 Joe Caputo 4100 High Point Road Spring Green WI 53588 (608) 583-3026 joseph.caputo@xerox.com

Iowa D9 Anthony Grabski 5180 Ridge View Road Blue Mounds WI 53517 (608) 924-9717 tgrabski@mail2fisherman.com

Co-Chair Dane D10 Al Phelan 3628 Canter Drive Madison WI 53718 (608) 241-7538 alphelan3@yahoo.com

Rock D10 Charlie Brown 8131 N Oak Ridge Drive Milton WI 53563 (608) 868-2514 brownc@centurytel.net

Racine D11 Martin Haas 14825 Braun Road Sturtevant WI 53177 (262) 770-1784 marty.haas@ecowormfarm.com

Waukesha D11 David Poff 17310 W Observatory Road New Berlin WI 53146 (262) 782-2562

DNR Liaison Kevin Wallenfang PO Box 7921, WM/6 Madison WI 53707 (608) 261-7589 kevin.wallenfang@Wisconsin.gov

DNR Liaison Dave Zebro 810 West Maple St Spooner WI 54801 (715) 635-4093 david.zebro@wisconsin.gov

DNR Liaison Kevin Mickelberg 2300 N Dr Martin Luther King Jr Dr Milwaukee WI 53212-3128 (414) 263-8540 kevin.mickelberg@wisconsin.gov

Deer and Elk Study Committee:

2013 WCC Deer & Elk Committee

DRAFT Mission Statement: The mission of the Big Game Deer and Elk  Committee of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress is to represent the citizens of 

Wisconsin by blending the social and biological concerns of hunters, citizens and the Department of Natural Resources to provide successful management of 

Wisconsin’s big game animals deer and elk populations which and  addresses the interests of all parties.


